# OP \$40.00 5154087

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM562495

| SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                   |  |
|---------------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS | SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                      | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                         |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Shenzhen Gaitewan<br>Technology Co., Ltd. |          | 01/21/2020     | Limited Liability Company:<br>CHINA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Aukey Technology Co.,Ltd                |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address:   | Room 102, Building P09, HuananCity      |
| Internal Address: | Elec-trading Center, Longgang District, |
| City:             | Shenzhen                                |
| State/Country:    | CHINA                                   |
| Postal Code:      | 518000                                  |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: CHINA        |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5154087 | METAKOO   |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** 516617825@qq.com

Correspondent Name: Bo Du

Address Line 1: Room 102, Building P09, HuananCity
Address Line 2: Elec-trading Center, Longgang District,

Address Line 4: Shenzhen, CHINA 518000

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lu Haichuan   |
|--------------------|---------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Lu Haichuan/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 02/18/2020    |

**Total Attachments: 1** source=12#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006865 FRAME: 0978

900535909

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

| WHEREAS, Shenzi                         | <u>xen Gaitewan Techo</u>                          | iology Co., Ltd.  |                     |
|---|--|---|---------------------|
|   | (Name of As:                                       | signor)   |                     |
| Located and doing busines               |  |   |                     |
| Road, High-tech Park, Yue               |  |   |                     |
|   | (Address of z                                      |   |                     |
| has adopted and used in its             | business the Trader                                | nark/Service Mark _   | METAKOO             |
|   | w. w. w. w. o. |   | (Mark)              |
| which is registered under N             |  |   |                     |
|   | (Reg.No.)  | (Date of  | issue)              |
| WHEREAS,                                | Aukov Took   | nnology Co. Ltd   |                     |
| , | (Name of Ass                                       |   |                     |
| located and doing business              |  |   | mCity Flavoireshine |
| Center, Longgang District,              | 283. Y 203.3                                       | AT STACKS ASSESSED AS MANUAL AND |                     |
|   | (Address of As                                     |   |                     |
| is desirous of acquiring said           | d mark:  |   |                     |
|   |  |   |                     |
| NOW, THEREFORE,                         | in consideration of                                | and in exchange for   | r \$40.00 and other |
| good and valuable consider              |  |   |                     |
| Shenzh                                  |  |   |                     |
|   | (Assignor N  | •   |                     |
| does sell, assign, transfer ar          | ud set over unto saic                              |   |                     |
| Andrewalling about a stession is some   |  | (Name of Assign   |                     |
| the entire right, title and int         | erest in, to, and und                              | ler said Trademark a  | id any Registration |
| thereof, 5154087<br>(Reg. No.)          |  | at with the good with   | of the business in  |
| connection with which said              | Secretary of America                               |   |                     |
| ennection was trined semi               | mar is uses.                                       |   |                     |
|   | FOR Sha  | uzhen Gaitewan Tec  | hmalaou Ca I (d     |
|   | * *** *** ****************************             | (Name of A  |                     |
|   | ,  |   | *                   |
|   | Byt  | boDU<br>(Signature  |                     |
|   |  | (Signature  | }                   |
|   |  | .; • •  | •                   |
|   | No states de                                       | Bo Du   |                     |
|   |  | (Type Nan   |                     |
|   |  |   |                     |
|   | Title:   | General Mana  | Sci                 |
|   |  |   |                     |
|   | Date:  | 9/02/202  | 0                   |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006865 FRAME: 0979

**RECORDED: 02/18/2020**